
Bachelor of Science in Health Sciences
(BSHS) Curriculum Plan

Please review the complete curriculum plan for Aultman College’s Bachelor of Science in Health Sciences (BSHS) program.

Course Subject and Title Credit Hours

Core Coursework

Distance Education Foundations

PHL 104
ENG 105
SLS 105
ENG 107
PSY 111
HSC 115
SOC 121
COM 138
MTH 205
PSY 211
PSC 305
SOC 333

Medical Ethics
College Composition I

College Composition II
Introduction to Psychology
US Healthcare Systems
Introduction to Sociology
Professional Communication
Statistics
Human Growth and Development
Politics of Healthcare
Social and Behavioral Theories of Public Health

3
3
1
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

Helping Skills OR Health Informatics

Foundational Education Electives
Quantitative Reasoning Elective
Human Experience Elective
Natural Sciences Sequence and Electives

3
3
3
11
54TOTAL

Health Sciences Coursework

Elective Credits (See HS Concentrations)

HSC 130 OR 201
HSC 223
HSC 225
HSC 230
HSC 260
HSC 310
HSC 320
HSC 340
HSC 410
HSC 490

Planning & Evaluation in Medical, Worksite, & Community Settings

Internship in Health Sciences:  Embedded
Research in Health
Leadership Skills
Cultural Competencies in Healthcare
Contemporary Concepts in Population Health
Internship in Health Sciences:  Leadership
Program Survey and Analysis
Capstone

TOTAL 30-36

3
1

2-5
3
3
3
3

3-6
3
6

30-36
Total Credits Needed for Graduation 120

*If you are interested in the Health Educator or Health Care Administrator concentration, there are additional course 
requirements.
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Health Educator Concentration
Help others take control of their health in the fast-growing health educational field.  As a health educator, you can make a 
difference in the world by teaching people about behaviors that promote wellness, as well as develop and implement 
programs to encourage healthy lifestyles, environments, and policies.

Employment opportunities for health educators exist throughout the country in places such as hospitals, physician offices, 
nonprofit organizations, and businesses.

At Aultman College, the health educator curriculum will give you a firm foundation in the behavioral/social,                    
epidemiological, environmental, and biomedical sciences, as well as health administration and public policy.

The below courses are in addition to the BSHS curriculum.

Course Subject and Title Credit Hours

Health Educator Concentration Coursework

Health Promotion and Disease Prevention

HSC 119
HSC 135
HSC 140
HSC 325
HSC 390
HSC 312
HSC 418

HSC 240
HSC 335
SOC 337

Medical Language
Principles of Health Education

Community Health Systems
Fostering Helping Behaviors in Disasters
Population Health Communication
Principles of Clinical Education

Team Inquiry in Health Sciences
Individual Inquiry in Health Sciences
Organizational Behavior

2
3
3
3
3
3
3

3
Health and Aging
Navigating the Health System
Quality Improvement in Healthcare
Management of Human Resources in Health Organizations

3
3
3
3

HSC 204
HSC 427
HSC 317

Medical/Legal Aspects of Healthcare
Mobile Health
Internet and Web Technology Applications for Healthcare

3
3

Electives-Choose 7-16 credit hours from below
2-5
2-6

HSC 345
HSC 360
HSC 217
HSC 308

3
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Course Subject and Title Credit Hours

Health Administration Concentration 

Navigating the Health System

HSC 119
HSC 355
HSC 360
HSC 201
HSC 458
HSC 308
HSC 204

Medical Language
Budgetary Analysis and Financial Decision Making

Health Informatics
Healthcare Accreditation
Management of Human Resources in Health Organizations
Medical/Legal Aspects of Healthcare

2
3
3
3
3
3
3

Electives-Choose 10 credit hours from below

Healthcare Administration Concentration
An important member of the health care team is the manager who helps to set policy and coordinate the delivery of 
medical services.

Job opportunities are expanding nationwide for healthcare administrators, and the degree program at Aultman College 
will give you the foundation of knowledge to succeed in this role.  You will learn about key areas such as accounting, 
budgeting, financial reporting, service programs, service coordination, developing policies and procedures, and more.  
You can also take part in an internship to complete your classroom education.

The below courses are in addition to the BSHS curriculum.

CSC 105 Introduction to Computer Science 2

HSC 325 Community Health Systems 3
HSC 335 Individual Inquiry in Health Sciences 2-6

Quality Improvement in HealthcareHSC 217 3

3SOC 337 Organizational Behavior
3HSC 454 Survey of Healthcare Organizations
3HSC 407 Public & Population Health Informatics

Electronic Health Record Configuration and Data Analysis:  Lab 3HSC 307L
3HSC 427 Mobile Health
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