

Bachelor of Science in Health Sciences (BSHS) Curriculum Plan

Please review the complete curriculum plan for Aultman College's Bachelor of Science in Health Sciences (BSHS) program.

Course Subject and Title	Credit Hours		
Core Coursework			
PHL 104 Medical Ethics	3		
ENG 105 College Composition I	3		
SLS 105 Distance Education Foundations	1		
ENG 107 College Composition II	3		
PSY 111 Introduction to Psychology	3		
HSC 115 US Healthcare Systems	3		
SOC 121 Introduction to Sociology	3		
COM 138 Professional Communication	3		
MTH 205 Statistics	3		
PSY 211 Human Growth and Development	3		
PSC 305 Politics of Healthcare	3		
SOC 333 Social and Behavioral Theories of Public Health	3		
Foundational Education Electives	3		
Quantitative Reasoning Elective	3		
Human Experience Elective	3		
Natural Sciences Sequence and Electives	11		
TOTAL	54		
Health Sciences Coursework			
HSC 130 OR 201 Helping Skills OR Health Informatics	3		
HSC 223 Planning & Evaluation in Medical, Worksite, & Community Settings	1		
HSC 225 Internship in Health Sciences: Embedded	2-5		
HSC 230 Research in Health	3		
HSC 260 Leadership Skills	3		
HSC 310 Cultural Competencies in Healthcare	3		
HSC 320 Contemporary Concepts in Population Health	3		
HSC 340 Internship in Health Sciences: Leadership	3-6		
HSC 410 Program Survey and Analysis	3		
HSC 490 Capstone	6		
TOTAL	30-36		
Elective Credits (See HS Concentrations)	30-36		
Total Credits Needed for Graduation	120		

^{*}If you are interested in the Health Educator or Health Care Administrator concentration, there are additional course requirements.

Health Educator Concentration

Help others take control of their health in the fast-growing health educational field. As a health educator, you can make a difference in the world by teaching people about behaviors that promote wellness, as well as develop and implement programs to encourage healthy lifestyles, environments, and policies.

Employment opportunities for health educators exist throughout the country in places such as hospitals, physician offices, nonprofit organizations, and businesses.

At Aultman College, the health educator curriculum will give you a firm foundation in the behavioral/social, epidemiological, environmental, and biomedical sciences, as well as health administration and public policy.

The below courses are in addition to the BSHS curriculum.

	Course Subject and Title	Credit Hours
Health Educator Concentration Coursework		
HSC 119	Medical Language	2
HSC 135	Principles of Health Education	3
HSC 140	Health Promotion and Disease Prevention	3
HSC 325	Community Health Systems	3
HSC 390	Fostering Helping Behaviors in Disasters	3
HSC 312	Population Health Communication	3
HSC 418	Principles of Clinical Education	3
Electives-Choose 7-16 credit hours from below		
HSC 240	Team Inquiry in Health Sciences	2-5
HSC 335	Individual Inquiry in Health Sciences	2-6
SOC 337	Organizational Behavior	3
HSC 345	Health and Aging	3
HSC 360	Navigating the Health System	3
HSC 217	Quality Improvement in Healthcare	3
HSC 308	Management of Human Resources in Health Organizations	3
HSC 204	Medical/Legal Aspects of Healthcare	3
HSC 427	Mobile Health	3
HSC 317	Internet and Web Technology Applications for Healthcare	3

Healthcare Administration Concentration

An important member of the health care team is the manager who helps to set policy and coordinate the delivery of medical services.

Job opportunities are expanding nationwide for healthcare administrators, and the degree program at Aultman College will give you the foundation of knowledge to succeed in this role. You will learn about key areas such as accounting, budgeting, financial reporting, service programs, service coordination, developing policies and procedures, and more. You can also take part in an internship to complete your classroom education.

The below courses are in addition to the BSHS curriculum.

	Course Subject and Title	Credit Hours	
Health Administration Concentration			
HSC 119	Medical Language	2	
HSC 355	Budgetary Analysis and Financial Decision Making	3	
HSC 360	Navigating the Health System	3	
HSC 201	Health Informatics	3	
HSC 458	Healthcare Accreditation	3	
HSC 308	Management of Human Resources in Health Organizations	3	
HSC 204	Medical/Legal Aspects of Healthcare	3	
Electives-Choose 10 credit hours from below			
CSC 105	Introduction to Computer Science	2	
HSC 217	Quality Improvement in Healthcare	3	
HSC 325	Community Health Systems	3	
HSC 335	Individual Inquiry in Health Sciences	2-6	
SOC 337	Organizational Behavior	3	
HSC 454	Survey of Healthcare Organizations	3	
HSC 407	Public & Population Health Informatics	3	
HSC 307L	Electronic Health Record Configuration and Data Analysis: Lab	3	
HSC 427	Mobile Health	3	